

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Planning Commission, at a meeting held November 13, 2008, recommended the establishment of an agricultural preserve as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, on December 16, 2008, this Board held a public hearing after notice thereof, as provided by law, on said recommendation of the Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that this Board does hereby establish the following agricultural preserve comprising the Assessor's Parcel Number, as shown in Exhibit A, as set forth herein:

Preserve	No.	Owner		Parcel No.	Acres	Area
319	-	/ III, B Alice	Paul D.	093-032-86	50.38	Fairplay

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of said Board, held the day of vote of said Board:			
Attest:	Ayes:		
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Noes:		
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:		
By: Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors		
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE	ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.		
DATE:			
Attest: SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ, Clerk of the Bostate of California.	pard of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado,		
By:			